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Full Time Report
Round of 16 1st leg - Tuesday 04 March 2025
Jan Breydelstadion - Bruges

Club Brugge KV Aston Villa FC

1 (1)
Half-Time

22 Simon Mignolet   
4 Joel Ordoñez
8 Christos Tzolis
9 Ferran Jutglà

15 Raphael Onyedika
20 Hans Vanaken   
30 Ardon Jashari
44 Brandon Mechele
55 Maxim De Cuyper
64 Kyriani Sabbe
68 Chemsdine Talbi

29 Nordin Jackers   
2 Zaid Romero

10 Hugo Vetlesen
17 Romeo Vermant
19 Gustaf Nilsson
21 Michał Skóraś
27 Casper Nielsen
41 Hugo Siquet
58 Jorne Spileers
84 Shandre Campbell

Coach:

Nicky Hayen

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 11

Attempts on target 2 3

Saves 1 2

Corners 2 3

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 3 8

Fouls suffered 1 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 45% 48%

Ball in play 15'16" 29'37"

Total ball in play 34'10" 61'22"

Referee:

Joao Pinheiro (POR)
Assistant referees:

Bruno Jesus (POR)
Luciano Maia (POR)
Fourth official:

João Gonçalves (POR)
UEFA delegate:

Zgjim Sojeva (KOS)

18:45CET

45'

90'

55 Maxim De Cuyper 12'

3' 31 Leon Bailey

0'09''

41 Hugo Siquet
68 Chemsdine Talbi 86'

19 Gustaf Nilsson
9 Ferran Jutglà 86'

64' 21 Marco Asensio
9 Marcus Rashford

64' 41 Jacob Ramsey
7 John McGinn

64' 44 Boubacar Kamara
31 Leon Bailey

64' 2 Matty Cash
3 Axel Disasi

70' Y Unai Emery

82' O 44 Brandon Mechele

88' P 21 Marco Asensio

4'08''
21 Michał Skóraś
64 Kyriani Sabbe

10 Hugo Vetlesen
15 Raphael Onyedika

26 Lamare Bogarde
11 Ollie Watkins

(1)
Half-Time 3

23 Emiliano Martínez   
3 Axel Disasi
4 Ezri Konsa
5 Tyrone Mings
7 John McGinn   
8 Youri Tielemans
9 Marcus Rashford

11 Ollie Watkins
12 Lucas Digne
27 Morgan Rogers
31 Leon Bailey

25 Robin Olsen   
48 Oliwier Zych   
2 Matty Cash

14 Pau Torres
21 Marco Asensio
22 Ian Maatsen
26 Lamare Bogarde
41 Jacob Ramsey
44 Boubacar Kamara

Coach:

Unai Emery

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 7

Attempts on target 2 4

Saves 1 2

Corners 0 1

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 1 10

Fouls suffered 3 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 55% 52%

Ball in play 18'54" 31'45"

Total ball in play 34'10" 61'22"

VAR:

Tiago Martins (POR)
Assistant VAR:

Pol van Boekel (NED)

Attendance: 26,890


